Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

#### SCHEDULE 4

### AMENDMENTS OF THE NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE ACT 2006

## **PART 7**

### PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES

- 78 (1) Section 150A (notices and penalties) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for "a Primary Care Trust" substitute "the Board", and
    - (b) for "the Primary Care Trust" substitute "the Board".
  - (3) In subsection (2), for "Primary Care Trusts" substitute "the Board".